10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

General Manager

Assistant General Manager

Legal Counsel

Director

Director

Superintendent

Director

Superintendent

Director

Director

Manager

Manager

Supervisor

Operator

Supervisor

Operator

Supervisor

Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Department Total Wages

Executive

Executive

Human Resources

Information Technology

Transportation

Transportation

Procurement

Maintenance

Facilities

Planning

Finance

Grants

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Service Development

$267,100

$213,786

$169,750

$135,833

$128,012

$112,459

$111,592

$109,000

$107,257

$103,457

$101,933

$91,483

$87,651

$87,339

$85,122

$84,414

$82,542

$80,661



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Senior Specialist

Supervisor

Manager

Operator

Senior Specialist

Operator

Supervisor

Mechanic

Mechanic

Senior Specialist

Supervisor

Manager

Supervisor

Analyst

Supervisor

Manager

Supervisor

Mechanic

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Information Technology

Maintenance

Marketing

Transportation

Finance

Transportation

Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Human Resources

Transportation

Executive

Transportation

Procurement

Maintenance

Executive

Facilities

Maintenance

$80,594

$78,296

$77,983

$77,981

$76,871

$76,845

$76,782

$76,765

$76,684

$75,980

$75.388

$75.016

$74,775

$74,121

$73,986

$73,859

$73,780

$73,489



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Operator

Operator

Operator

Supervisor

Supervisor

Operator

Operator

Operator

Mechanic

Operator

Operator

Operator

Operator

Mechanic

Operator

Senior Specialist

Operator

Mechanic

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Maintenance

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Maintenance

Transportation

Finance

Transportation

Maintenance

$72,784

$72,526

$72,307

$71,125

$70,399

$70,268

$69,604

$69,399

$69,336

$68,970

$68,741

$68,225

$67,872

$67,771

$67,450

$67,396

$67,009

$66,849



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Operator

Mechanic

Mechanic

Operator

Senior Accountant

Operator

Specialist

Operator

Operator

Operator

Mechanic

Senior Accountant

Specialist

Operator

Senior Specialist

Supervisor

Facilities Technician

Operator

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Transportation

Maintenance

Maintenance

Transportation

Finance

Transportation

Human Resources

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Maintenance

Finance

Safety & Risk

Transportation

Marketing

Transportation

Facilities

Transportation

$65,921

$65,744

$65,629

$65,542

$65,497

$64,794

$64,466

$63,996

$62,927

$62,281

$62,177

$61,880

$61,753

$61,545

$61,270

$60,992

$60,989

$60,724



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Mechanic

Operator

Operator

Operator

Specialist

Mechanic

Senior Accountant

Operator

Mechanic

Operator

Facilities Technician

Mechanic

Operator

Operator

Operator

Operator

Operator

Operator

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Maintenance

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Information Technology

Maintenance

Finance

Transportation

Maintenance

Transportation

Facilities

Maintenance

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

$60,364

$60,196

$60,179

$59,953

$59,473

$59,441

$59,406

$59,277

$58,884

$58,816

$58,807

$57,864

$57,517

$57,510

$57,207

$57,079

$56,815

$56,522



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Operator

Operator

Specialist

Operator

Electronic Technician

Customer Information

Storekeeper

Security Guard

Analyst

Mechanic

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional Transit
District

Transportation

Transportation

Grants

Transportation

Maintenance

Customer Service

Procurement

Transportation

Information Technology

Maintenance

$56,239

$56,140

$56,131

$55,685

$55,622

$55,611

$55,544

$55,485

$55,409

$55,168



