	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Executive	\$267,100
2.	Assistant General Manager		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Executive	\$213,786
3.	Legal Counsel		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Human Resources	\$169,750
4.	Director		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Information Technology	\$135,833
5.	Director		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$128,012
6.	Superintendent		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$112,459
7.	Director		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Procurement	\$111,592
8.	Superintendent		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$109,000
9.	Director		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Facilities	\$107,257
10.	Director		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Planning	\$103,457
11.	Manager		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$101,933
12.	Manager		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Grants	\$91,483
13.	Supervisor		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$87,651
14.	Operator		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$87,339
15.	Supervisor		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$85,122
16.	Operator		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$84,414
17.	Supervisor		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$82,542
18.	Manager		San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Service Development	\$80,661

19.	Senior Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Information Technology	\$80,594
20.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$78,296
21.	Manager	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Marketing	\$77,983
22.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$77,981
23.	Senior Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$76,871
24.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$76,845
25.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$76,782
26.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$76,765
27.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$76,684
28.	Senior Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Human Resources	\$75,980
29.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$75,388
30.	Manager	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Executive	\$75,016
31.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$74,775
32.	Analyst	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Procurement	\$74,121
33.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$73,986
34.	Manager	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Executive	\$73,859
35.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Facilities	\$73,780
36.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$73,489

37.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$72,784
38.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$72,526
39.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$72,307
40.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$71,125
41.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$70,399
42.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$70,268
43.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$69,604
44.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$69,399
45.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$69,336
46.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$68,970
47.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$68,741
48.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$68,225
49.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$67,872
50.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$67,771
51.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$67,450
52.	Senior Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$67,396
53.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$67,009
54.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$66,849

55.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$65,921
56.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$65,744
57.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$65,629
58.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$65,542
59.	Senior Accountant	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$65,497
60.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$64,794
61.	Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Human Resources	\$64,466
62.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$63,996
63.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$62,927
64.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$62,281
65.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$62,177
66.	Senior Accountant	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$61,880
67.	Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Safety & Risk	\$61,753
68.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$61,545
69.	Senior Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Marketing	\$61,270
70.	Supervisor	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$60,992
71.	Facilities Technician	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Facilities	\$60,989
72.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$60,724

73.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$60,364
74.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$60,196
75.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$60,179
76.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$59,953
77.	Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Information Technology	\$59,473
78.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$59,441
79.	Senior Accountant	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Finance	\$59,406
80.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$59,277
81.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$58,884
82.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$58,816
83.	Facilities Technician	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Facilities	\$58,807
84.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$57,864
85.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$57,517
86.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$57,510
87.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$57,207
88.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$57,079
89.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$56,815
90.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$56,522

91.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$56,239
92.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$56,140
93.	Specialist	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Grants	\$56,131
94.	Operator	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$55,685
95.	Electronic Technician	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$55,622
96.	Customer Information	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Customer Service	\$55,611
97.	Storekeeper	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Procurement	\$55,544
98.	Security Guard	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Transportation	\$55,485
99.	Analyst	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Information Technology	\$55,409
100.	Mechanic	San Joaquin Regional Transit District	Maintenance	\$55,168